

Project Name/No.: **Rehabilitation of Judd Brook Interceptor 21094**
 Bid Opening: **10/17/23 11:00 AM**
 Location: **South Hadley, MA**

Issuing Office: **Westfield Office**
94 North Elm St, Ste 205
Westfield, MA 01085

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME					
				GVC Construction, Inc.		Green Mountain		National Water Main	
Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	
1	Mobilization/Demobilization (maximum 5% of bid)	1	LS	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 64,900.00	\$ 64,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Traffic Management	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Sewer Pipe - Light Cleaning (all sizes)	5,050	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 40,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,050.00
5	Sewer Pipe - Heavy Cleaning (12", 14", 18")	4,400	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,400.00
6	Sewer Pipe - Heavy Cleaning (20")	650	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 650.00
7	Sewer Pipe - Inspect (12", 14", 18")	8,800	LF	\$ 68.00	\$ 598,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 184,800.00
8	Sewer Pipe - Inspect (20")	1,300	LF	\$ 112.00	\$ 145,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 27,300.00
9	Sewer Pipe - Line (12")	800	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 148.50	\$ 118,800.00
10	Sewer Pipe - Line (14", 18", 20")	5,700	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 484,500.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,111,500.00	\$ 179.50	\$ 1,023,150.00
11	Sewer Pipe-Lateral Reinstatement	10	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 42,000.00
12	Sewer Pipe - Point Repair (Replace 11-20 ft)	4	EA	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
13	Manhole - Inspect	40	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00
14	Manhole - Line	315	VF	\$ 600.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 149,625.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 244,125.00
15	Manhole - Replace Sanitary Sewer Manhole	45	VF	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
16	Manhole - Replace Frame and Cover	35	EA	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 150,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 192,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 122,500.00
17	Manhole - Replace Watertight Frame and Cover	5	EA	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
18	Temporary Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 404,250.00	\$ 404,250.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
19	Ledge Excavation and Disposal	5	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
20	Removal and Disposal Asbestos Pipe (all sizes, locations)	80	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00
21	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
22	Price Adjustments								
TOTAL BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 22)					\$2,970,050.00		\$2,957,750.00		\$2,155,280.00